

Item no 5.14

QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Mitchell for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 1 February 2018

Question Can the Convener explain what involvement has CEC had in assisting sporting groups who previously trained at Meadowbank Stadium in finding new and suitable training facilities since its closure?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many Clubs, Sporting Associations and local groups have been affected by the closure of Meadowbank?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What clubs / sporting organisations have you helped?

Answer (3)

Question (4) And what alternatives have been provided?

Answer (4)